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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App|icqni; Cimarex Energy Co. OGRID Number: 215099
Well Name: Cascade 19 Federal Wells API: Various
Pool: WC-025G-095253309; UPR Wolfcamp Pool Code: 93180

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
I_—_lNSL I::I NS P(PROJECT AREA) [E NSP(PRORAT!ON UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
OpHc Ocm Opic Opc Oos o
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Qil Recovery
COWFX  [Jpmx  [Jswp [t JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. )
A.[l) Offset operators or lease holders I:I Notice Complete
B.[] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[J Application requires published notice |:| Content
D.[] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E.m Nofification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G[] For all of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

04/06/2023
Deana M. Bennett Date

Print or Type Name
505-400-4497

w /f//W Phone Number
! MM/ — deana.bennett@modrall.com

Signature e-mail Address

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM



Received by OCD: 4/6/2023 5:24:20 PM Page 2 of 58

M

MODRALL SPERLING

LAWYERS

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Aprll 6: 2023 Earl E. DeBrine
505.848.1810
edebrine@modrall.com

Acting Director Dylan M. Fuge and OCD Engineering Bureau

Oil Conservation Division Deana M. Bennett
. 505.848.1834
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Deana bonnett@modrall.com

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application of Cimarex Energy Co. for administrative approval of a
640-acre, more or less, non-standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp
Formation comprised Section 29, Township 25 South, Range 33 East, Lea
County New Mexico.

Dear Director Fuge/OCD Engineering Bureau

Pursuant to Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(5) NMAC, Cimarex Energy Co.
(“Cimarex”), OGRID Number 215099, is seeking administrative approval of a 640-
acre, more or less, non-standard spacing unit (“NSU”) for its Cascade 29 Federal
wells listed below (the “Wells”) to be drilled in Section 29, Township 25 South,
Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico. The only pool within the Bone Spring
formation underlying the proposed non-standard spacing unit is WC-025 G-09
S253309P; UPR Wolfcamp (Code 39981), which follows the statewide spacing
rules. Within the proposed non-standard spacing unit, Cimarex intends to drill the
following Wells within the Bone Spring formation:

Well Name API

Cascade 29 Federal 15H (30-025-46355)

Cascade 29 Federal 16H (30-025-46305)

Cascade 29 Federal 17H (30-025-46306)

Cascade 29 Federal 18H (30-025-50787)

Cascade 29 Federal 71H (30-025-50784)

Cascade 29 Federal 72H (30-025-50291)

Cascade 29 Federal 73H (30-025-50292)

Cascade 29 Federal 74H (30-025-50293)

Cascade 29 Federal 75SH (30-025-50294) Mod _

odrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

C-102s for each well are attached hereto as Exhibit A. Each well will comply with 500 Fourth Street NW
the statewide setback requirements for the non-standard spacing unit. M

New Mexico 87102

PO Box 2168
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87103-2168

Tel: 505.848.1800
www.modrall.com
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Cimarex seeks administrative approval of this non-standard spacing unit to
match the pending Communitization Agreement to provide for -efficient
development and to minimize surface disturbance by consolidating facilities and
commingling production from existing and future wells in the proposed non-
standard spacing unit. Accordingly, approval of this administrative application will
allow for full development of the communitized acreage, promote efficiently located
surface facilities, reduce surface disturbance, consolidate roads, tanks and pipelines;
and promote effective well spacing.

A tract map of is attached hereto as Exhibit B. Also included in Exhibit B
is a map comparing and contrasting the standard versus non-standard unit scenario,
a tract map showing the approximate Well locations, and a list of the Wells.

Exhibit C is a letter from reservoir engineer explaining the need for a non-
standard unit and the benefits associated with a non-standard, as opposed to
standard, unit. Exhibit C includes three attachments that compare and contrast the
standard versus non-standard unit scenario.

Cimarex is providing notice to all affected parties in the tracts that adjoin
the proposed non-standard spacing unit, and the Bureau of Land Management. The
are no State minerals so no notice to the State Land Office is required. A chart
identifying the offset affected parties, as well as proof of mailing notice of the
application (including a copy of the application) to affected persons entitled to notice
is attached hereto as Exhibit D. Also included in Exhibit D is a map identifying the
affected tracts and ownership for notice purposes.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.
Sincerely,

“arl E. DeBrine

Deana M. Bennett
Attorneys for Cimarex
Energy Co.

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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F/E

D D, Hobbe, N BE4 State of New Mexico OGORO;’“d Au::srnci:) 21;

iy sl e ) 330120 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department € Subm,, one copy to appropriste
. E sl g P OIL CONSERVATION DIV ISION oe District Office
; s Rood, Astce, MM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Q \\ |:| e REPORT
| Phane: (505) 3346178 Fex: (505} 3344170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 c‘)?, Q |

mos St. Faancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Ge\

Phane:(iOS)d'Iﬁ-Mﬁo Fax: (505) 476-3462

| WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT i
|

30.025 .‘252%; 98180 | " | WG-025 G-09 5253309F T Weltcamp
 Property Code ¥ Property Name ¢ Well Number
CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 15H
3 OGRID No. 80perator Name ¥ Elevation
! 215098 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3402.3 .
) nSurface Location i
: UL or lot no. on 'l'ownshl Renge Lot 3du Feel from the Rorth/South line Feel from the Ecst/West line Connly :
| M | | 13E | l 390 - SOUTH 370 WEST | LEA .
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface [
[~ ULorloino, Sectlon | Township LotJdn Feet from the Nortt/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County
D | 258 BE I I 100 NORTH I 330 WEST | LEA
O Mle;!:; Acres © Joint or Tnfill 1 Consofidnilon Code 15 Order No,
No sllowable will be assigned to this completion uniil all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
- |
u ” T
. CROMOEW _ 2644 44" filacs S8995'69W - 264460 (Msas.) AN ‘
.——'_'_"_'_'_"—_ ——— — - - lmmwmmmw&mnmemmm
! = harein Is trua and complete to 1he best of iy !
? tnorvledgs and bellef, ard that this !
| N organizarion eliber owns @ warkiug interest or i
] unleased mineral interest tn the land Inchiding
: TATHUDE = 12°09296° (32095267 & | the proposed botiom hole boevsion or hora
i I.ONG!'I'I.IDE- IOJ‘!G'MJS‘ mmm B9 x right o dvil} ihis well af this locorten pursuant
) L . = o a contract with an owner ¢f such a mineral
f S 35910907 B 761507 N or workiag tuteren, or to @ veluntary pooling
| W R | coremenror  compuaypotie rder
' N: 399131 3¢ E: 5 | froeee r fom.
| LT — rat |
‘ LATITUDE = 37°06'30.60" (32.1085. ) | Seenure Dote
LONGITUDE = 103°3605,42" (103.601783°) =
D TR Sharon LaValley
: LATITUDE = 32°0830.36° (02.108432°
LONGITUDE - 103*3604. mm;u 3 Foisted Vaswy .
I ; 8 | slavalley@cimarex.com
| § Eomall Address
I - BSURVEYOR
! s Distances referenced on plat to section lines are —A ,mﬁl}mﬁ%g?,:m
. . m_ 5 " on thls plaswes plolted from fleld notes of
j Projection withe CamlMuidlm oI WI03es300" Py ol y oy e N
5 § 'R correct to the best of ey belief.
R > = ] July 07, 2018
e — |3 | |
= Signatre and Seal of Professionnl Surveyor:
SCALE ] ‘
REV.: 1 09-09-18 C.D. (BHL CHANGE) gy
® = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
O = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT-{ &
O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ |
LAST TAKE POINT tu
A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED &
LINE TABLE 5
o
LINE | DIRECTION | LENGTH %
LY | S8986126°W | 40.08°
1
| S895308°W — 264377’ (Meosg W — 2645.70° (Meas.)

i
e e e e - T

Released to ]I.II(Igl.ng.' 572/2023 5:02:01 PM™
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St, Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Distriet]

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Disteict T1

2= HOBBS ocp

1000 Rio Brozvs Rondl, A2tec, NM §7410
Hw(ms) 334-6178 Fax: (!
l:zos St Francis Dr., Smumz 20'9

Phone: (03) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-M62

RECE| VEBELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

ol *Fool Code B 3Pool Namo
30-025 ;E é é 04 98180 | WC-025 G-09 S253300P Upr Wollcamp
LBranertv Code - ¥ Properly Name ¥ \Well Nomber
277%/ CASCADE 29 FEDERAL \6H
TOGRID No. T Operator Name ¥ Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3402.7
»Surface Location
UL or botno. Stﬂlﬂu ] Lot Idn Fert from the Norta/South line Feet from the East/West llne County
M 255 " | 33E | I 390 SOUTH 390 | WEST | LEA I
nBottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
[ UL or lotmo. s:d!on Township Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line Feet from the Enst/WVest line County
D 258 BB | | 100 I NORTH | 750 WEST | LEA
U Dedicated Aeves “Julnlor!nml I Consolldniton Code 5 Order No,
320 I [
No allewable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have beea consalidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
o 1)) PER ‘
SB956°49"W — 2644,60' WMS ) CEgTMCI%%N
e (oSt et
= = fn iz tree fo  of my
LATITUDE = 32°0543 A1 am 392°)
LONGITUDE ~ 033605 4 (1030133 e [l e et rottas: e
| NAD 27 (SURFACE HOLE LOCATION) | ﬁ elearsd minorad Interest In the land incinding
LATITUDE = 32°05'42.96" (32.095267°) the praposed bottom hole bocatlon or has o
LONGITUDE = 103°3604.05" (103.601 124 = right to drill his well at this location parsuans
CATDONENDDOIEST | | | Seeoumtwibemowar o/ sche e
N: 399209.15" E: 767935.08° 'p’ or working toterest, ar fo a vohatary paoling
E NAD - agreement or a compulsary poaling order
: 399I51.A9° E: 7261 ;; heretofore entered by the d
TP 2 113/2016]
"M_E__‘muna-:mm.a'_mﬁﬁ_r (i78] I Date
LONGITUDR = 103*3601.54" (103.600427°) W
%&m— . Sharon LaValley
=37°0¢'7036" (GL108123
LONGITUDE » 165°3539.0 w:.:ss' E Py Vs
5 0 | slavalley@clmarex.com
T B § E-nafl Addresy
AT LR “SURVEYOR
NOTE: CERTIFICATION
— Distonces referenced on plat to section lines are —a nmhyamwmmhnﬁﬂlﬂ:um:;
. xts of Beari i M on this plat wos plotted, noler
:njn;ionwmnc;maluuaﬁnWomw oo oo Aol ol I
g 5 § | comeestothe best of my balief.
g =] 5 2 § July 07, 2018
P — |3, | T
N S and Scal of Professionsl Surveyor:
SCALE b | .
DRAWN BY: C.D. (9-09-18 %
@ = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
o = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT-{&
O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ i
LAST TAKE POINT Lo
A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED o
LINE TABLE Y
Q
LINE | DIRECTION | LENGTH 3
L1 | N89'6316"E | 358.82"
[
SB8954'44"W ~ 2645.70° (Mevs.)

R()le{lswl to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5

:02:01 PM
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Page 5 of 58




Received by OCD=4/6720235:24:20 B e e

N0 State of New Mexico
| 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
= OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
el 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
- el Santa Fe, NM 87505
| iyt

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to apprapriate
Distriet Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

| VAF] Namber | TPoo) Code 3 Poot Name
| 30-025 ’2 2 28180 WC-025 G-09 $253300P; Upr Wolfcamp
| 4 o Property Name ¢ Wel) Namber
7“‘9 - CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 17H
| TOGRID No. 3 OQperstor Name ? Elevntion
] 216099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO, 3402,2*
»Surface Location
UL armu. Sectlon | Township Totidn Feet from (he Norih/South ine Feet from the Bast/\West line County
l I ] 33E l | 390 SOUTH l 410 WEST I LEA —l
nBottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL orlol st Sectlon Township Range Lot Idn Peet from the North/Seuth line Feet from tho East/\West tins County
D 29 258 338 100 NORTH 1170 WEST LEA
01 Dedicated Atres 0 Jofat or Tnfill | @ CoasoRdation Code | o Order No.
320

N allowable will be assigned to this campletion until al interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division,

“ SB9NII6W B
a8 44° - )

S8956°49°W ~ 2644.60' (Maas) B
B 2
g H
N N
8 §
| 1
: :
3
N
’é :
g
NQEI;-* refevenced ian li
9__- istences . o3 plat to section lines are —aA
o  Batis of Bearing i 8 Tronsverse Mercator
Prajection with 2 Central Meridian of W103°53100°
‘ “~
[ E 3 . g |3
N ™ g —— (R
il SCALE R
DRAWN BY: C.D. 05-09-18 s
3 @ = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
& 5> = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT-&
i O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ 1
2 LAST TAKE POINT "
N A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED oy
S
3 LINE TABLE 1
§ LINE | DIRECTION| LENGTH 8
u NBS'S310E | 750.92°

4

i
S58954'44°W —~ 2645.70" (Maas.)

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION
1 hieveby certlfy that the information contaived
hereln s irve and complets Iulnbe.llq[my
Anoveleclzs ond belief, and thar this
organtration elther ovms o workiag tnterest or
wnleased wineral interest in the land inchuding
the propuseid botiom bola locatios or kas a
right 1o drill ehis well o1 this boeatlon pureuant
o @ contrace with en owner of sch a milveral
or warking interess, or to @ voluasiary pooling
agreemen) ar a compuisory pooliag arder
re by the division.

1111318
§i Date

Sharon LaVatl
Priied Name

slavalley{@cimarex.com

E~mail Address

PSURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION
I hereby cotify that the well location shosn
o ibls platveas plotted from fleld notes of
acmal sarveyy muode by ete or inder ny
supervision, aud thas the some is tree and
correct io the best of my belief.

July 07, 2018

Date of Survey .
Signature and Seal of Profbssinnal Surveyar:

Certificate Number:

Released to Tmagingz5/272023 5:02:01 PM
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District | : 102
1625 N-French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240 . State of New Mexico . Aul;ﬁ:tnl?zz)?l
o C12) SOSCIS1 P G78) 85120 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Submit one copy to appropriate
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 "

Phone: (lsrgs) 7481283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIV ISION District Office
z‘g:ﬁgms Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. D AMENDED REPORT
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

Distriet IV = Santa Fe, NM 87505

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-50787 98180 WC-025 G-09 $253309P;UPR WOLFCAMP
4 §3§Ty Code 3 Property Name ¢ Well Number
3 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 18H
7 QGRID No. € Operator Name 9 Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 34024
wSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Neorth/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 430 WEST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 29 258 33E 100 NORTH 2022 WEST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code l 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

. S89°45°35"W 2 . " OPERATOR
A 2544 44" (Meos.) ‘ '<°2 + SB9B6°49°W — 2644.60° (Meas.) "y CERTIFICATION
m——[m-_l OC T hereby certify that the information contained
2022' BHL / LTP l: A‘Tl‘ls‘i' I(S [ ,:, : ,HO T A"ﬂﬂ‘\l} herein is true and complete to the best of my
DE = 32%05'43.41" (32.095397) knowledge and belief, and that this
| LONGITUDE = 103°36'05.28" (103.601466°) | organization either owns a working interest or

unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a
right to drill this well at this location pursuant
1o a contract with an owner of such a mineral
or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order
heretofore entered by the division.

ity Cuasogorcd 4/14/21
Si Date

I NAD 27 (SURFACE HOLE LOCATION)
LATITUDE = 32°05'42.96" (32.095267°)
LONGITUDE = 103°36'03.58" (103.600995°)
STATE PLANE NAD B3 (N.M. EAST)
N: 399209.39' E: 767975.08'
. EA!

N:399151.73' E: 726788.68'
T

NAD 83 (LP/FTP)
LATITUDE = 32°05'43.40" (32.095389°)

O e referenced. on LONGITUDE = 103°35'46.78" (103.506327°)
plat to section lines are mﬁ%ggf;‘:; S95 (32.09556F) Amithy Cr awford
perpendicular. 95" (32 Printed Name

LONGITUDE = 103°35'45.08" (103.595856°)

NOO'O7'05"W — 2639.30" (Meas.)
S0007'48°C — 2641.13" (Meas.)

-
i ?féif:rieaﬂ:ﬁ:c? L ‘R STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) wford@ci
Projection with a Central 8 5 N: 399219.21°_E: 769566.69 acrawior @cimarex.com
Meridian of W103°53'00" 8% STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) E-mail Address
3 N: 399161.55' E: 728380.28' =
SURVEYOR
NAD 83 (BHL/LTP) CERTIFICATION
P 9 LATITUDE =32°0630.81" (32.108559%) | A 1 hereby certify that the well location shown
= LONGITUDE = 103°35'46.75" (103.596319°) on this plat was plotted from field notes of
NAD 27 (BHL/LTP) actual surveys made by me or under my
LATITUDE = 32°06"30.36" (32.108434°) supervision, and that the same is true and
LONGITUDE = 103°35'45.05" (103.595847°) correct o the best of my belief.
[ STATE PLANE NAD B3 (N.M, EAST)
N 40401021 F: 76053630 July 07, 2018
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (V.M. EAST) Date of Survey
N: 403952 44 F: j28350.00 Sign and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

™ s ™ s I

SCALE
DRAWN BY: C.D.L. 10-22-20
® = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION

1000'
500"
1000'

—-

NOO'0B'01"W — 2640.55' (Meas.)
S0007°52€ — 2639.83" (Meas.)

= LS o = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT
r SHL 08" O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/
430 NBS B3 0B'E
& — —Sider — — QLP/FTP LAST TAKE POINT
8 B A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED
(5] | ‘
A—sows0ew = 5677 Giews) NS854 W — 2645.70" (Weas ) Cortiate NEmber

WELL DOES NOT QUALIFY AS A DEFINNING WELL

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 83240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Distriet It

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District ITI

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District TV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 8 of 58

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[T] AMENDED REPORT

1 Nymb 2Pool Code 3 Poel Name
30-025-50784" 98180 WC-025 G-09 §253309P;UPR WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code S Property Name ¢ Well Number
39981 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 71H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ¢ Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3398.5
»Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Towaship Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 1220 EAST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface .
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
29 258 33E 100 NORTH 2536 WEST LEA
) Dzec(l)icated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 1 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16

NOOO7'05°W — 2638.30° (Msas.)

NOOV801"W — 2640.55° (Meas.)

o ) o , "OPERATOR
S894936"W — 2644.44° (Meas.) [ A SBIBE'49"W — 2644.60° (Meas.) A CERTIFICATION
‘ I hereby certify that the information contained
g herein is true and complete to the best of my
2538 BHL / LTPT knowledge and belief, and that this
I -~ arganization either owns a working interest or
2 [ unleased mineral interest in the land including
NAD 83 (Sm‘) — - - | g the proposed bottom hole location or has a
LATITUDE = 32°05'43.38" (35.095383°) NOTE: = right to drill this well at this location pursuant
LONGITUDE = 103°35'22.98"}(103.589716°) I »  Distancesjieferenced on plat to N to a contract with an awner of such a mineral
NAD 27 (SHL) | section liges are perpendicular. M or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
LATITUDE = 32°05'42.93" (3].095258°) »  Basis of Hearing is a Transverse Q agreement or a compuisory pooling order
LONGITUDE = 103°35'21.28"(103.589245°) I Mercator ['rojection with a Central - heretafore entered by the division.
ATk PLANE NAD 83 (V.M. EAST) Meridian hf W103°53'00" ~ .
N 39923115 B 77161376 | & | ety Coacgord 3/30/2021
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.Nl. EAST) Signatéfre v Date
N: 399173.50' E: 730427.33' I f
[NAD & (LP/FTP) ¥| 5“"'; Amithy Crawford
LATITUDE = 32°05'43.40" (35.095388°) R Printed Name
LONGITUDE = 103°35'40.80'}(103.594667°) :“l Q DRAWN BY: C.M.T. 08-06-18 ‘:
NAD 27 (LF/FIT) NN REV:1 CD.L|10-21-20 S :
T - 8 acra rex.com
LATITUDE = 32°05'42.95" (31.095263°) R E [ o
LONGITUDE = 103°3539.1 14(103.594196%) §| - (LP/FTP & BHL/L|P CHANGE) a E-mail Address
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N. ‘ EST) 18 SURVEYOR
e | CERTIFICATION
A e & o 18'h - | 1 hereby certify that the well location shovwn
- - on this plat was plotted from field notes of
NAD B3 (BHL/LTF) ] actual surveys made by me or under my
LATITUDE = 32°06'30.81" (3].108559°%) | supervision, and that the same is true and
LONGITUDE = 103°35'40.77'§(103.594660°) ® = SURFACE HOLHE LOCATION "o | corect o the best of my belief.
NAD 2 BULLTH 1
R et L . | | ¢ = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT | § JULY 05, 2018
ATITUDE = 32°06'30.36" (31.108435°) =
LONGITUDE = 103°35'39.08'}103.594188°) j | O = BOTTOM HOLE |LOCATION/ & | Dateof Survey _
STATE NAD 83 (NAL EAST) | LAST TAKE PCQINT "‘) Sig and Seal of Proft Surveyor.
N: 404013.91° E: T70050.10° - -
STATEFLANESAD TR, | A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED :g
N: 403956.14" E! T28‘8I':-3.9T' I "‘8
B =3 N
S = S | I
= 2 5 =
™ ™ e s B 5
N
SCALUE I N
| S
253 _ _ _sssmeury | JSHL S
- LP /FTP 1533.46 P 1220
a 3

SB9B308"W — 2643.77" (Meas.)

589'54'44"W — 2645.70" (Meas.)

Certificate Number:

Released to Imaging: 11/10/2022 9:25:29 AM

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District TV

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505} 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 T 2Poql Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-50491 98180 WC-025 G-09 $253309P;UPR WOLEFCAMP
3‘5r90§ei|y Code ¢ Property Name 6 Well Number
CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 72H
7OGRID No. 8Operator Name 9 Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3398.8
wSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/Seuth line Feet from the East/West line County
P 29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 1200 EAST LEA
nBottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
29 258 33E 100 NORTH 2230 EAST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 5 Order No.
320
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
1 o s "OPERATOR
S8G4G36"W — 2644.44' (Meos.) { SBIEE6'4G"W — 2644.60° (Meas.) CERTIFICATION
‘ T ‘. = I hereby certify that the information contained
"NAD 83 (30L) 2230 herein is true and r,:omplele to the.be.vr of my
~| [TaToDE=32059338" Gz osas3) .QBHL/LTP Ly ’;’,’;;”,,’f;f,i?;;"g,’;,‘;’f,f;;,:‘{,’ﬁf,‘,;,’!;; S
‘é LONGITUDE = 103°3522.75" (103.589652°) ° [ unleased mineral interest in the land including
3 TATITUDE =375 0T (20952589 ' NOTE: g Tight v s ot s oeaton s
= . 3 —_ ri o drill this well at 4 1 S t
| | LoNGITUDE = 103°3521.05" (103.589181°) | *  Distances referenced on plat lo S | iyt uwnet:ofozzcz;: e mineral
P STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N, EAST) section lines arc perpendicular, < or working interest, or 1o a voluntary pooling
D - - I ®  Basis of Bearing is a Transverse My
My | I3 390231.26" E: 771633.76' Mercator Projection with a Central - agreement ar a compulsory pooling order
g,j‘ STAIE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) | | Meridian of\)lV]03°53'00" .‘; heretofore entered by the division.
N: 399173.61" B: 730447.33' 1 .
8 | 8 | gmithy Coavudonal4]14/21
N WD 53 PP ! N[ d
| LATITUDE = 32°05'43.39" (32.095386°) | | Signaturé’ 7 Date
LONGITUDE = 103°35'34.72" (103.592977°) .
2| [FooTorm | | Amithy Crawford
[T} LATITUDE = 32°05'42.94" (32.095262°) 2 @ Printed Name
S LONGITUDE = 103°35'33.02" (103.592506°) %I N Ny
S| [STATEPLANE NAD % (VM. EAST) NN S | acrawford@ciamrex.com
S N: 30922541 T: 770603.98° ] N D | EoTAdies
S STATE FLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) | ST %
< N; 399167.76' E: 720417.56' | ETSURVEYOR
NAD 83 (BHL/LTP, CERTIFICATION
LATITGDE = 32°06'30.81" (32.108557°) 2 9 | A 1 hereby certify that the well location shown
*_ LONGITUDE = 103°35'34.69" (103.592971°) on this plat was plotted from field notes of
NAD 27 (RHL/LTP I actual surveys made by me or under my
TATITUDE = 32°06'30.36" (32.108433°) | supervision, and that the same s true and
",,} LONGITUDE = 103°35'33.00" (103.592499°) ’0? correct to the best of my belief.
] STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M, EAST) | b4
g N 404016.81" E: 770573.06 l § JULY 05, 2018
| |STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) | < | Dateof Survey i
in N: 403050.04 E. 729386.87 | s Signature and Seal of Prof | Surveyor:
@ | 9
% @® = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION | ,9’3
{g < = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT | &
I O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ | |
s LAST TAKE POINT W
i A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED : =N
=) _ =3 o
£ g L
8| & = 5 S 2230 5
D 1=p s, SHL S
S895450"W
$ LP/FTPO- — “j0ze57 | @, 1200° %
SCALE - =3
DRAWN BY: C.D.L. 1021-20 2 s L
rrpe > P 3 7 Certificate Number:
S89BI08"W — 264377 (Meos.) S58954'44"W — 2645.70' (Meas.) S

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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District |
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First 8t,, Ariesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District ITI

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District TV

1220'S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 10 of 58

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

! API Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-50292 98180 WC-025 G-09 S$253309P;UPR WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code S Property Name ¢ Well Number
CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 73H
7OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 2 Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3397.7
»Surface Location
UL or lot no, Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 1180 EAST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the [ East/West line County
B 29 258 33E 100 NORTH 1717 EAST LEA
2 De%iczaﬁd Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 5 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16

NOOO7'05"W — 2635.30° (Meas.)

NOOOBO1"W — 2640.55° (Meas.)

SBG 4336 "W — 2644.44° (Meas.)

H—

i

L1

>

»

|
NAD 33 (SHL)
LATITUDE = 32°0543.38" (32.095383°)

1
?BHL/LTP w7

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained
herein Is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest or

o " o [=] ™
| LONGITUDE = 103°3522.51" (103.589587°) Q ) unleased mineral interest in the land including
NAD 27 (SHL) | % the proposed bottom hole location or has a
LATITUDE = 32°05'42.93" (32.095258°) NOTE:_ = right to drill this well at this location pursuant
LONGITUDE = 103°35'20.82" (103.589116°) | I 4 Dlst_ance_s referenced on le to o to a coniract with an owner of such a mineral
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) | section lines are RG'PC“d'C“IN- I or working interest, or fo a voluntary pooling
N: 399231.37" E: 771653.75 *  Basisof Bear_mg isa T'ransverse '2 agreement or a compulsory pooling order
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (NM. EAST) | | Mercator Projection with a Central  f , + heretafore entered by the division.
B TR ER 7 o T T R Meridian of W103°53'00 ~
N: 399173.72' E: 730467.33 | g o it 4/14/21
i [ 3
[T IXADSS QLD | N Signatgfe Date
LATITUDE = 32°05'43.39" (32.095385°) I |
LONGITUDE = 103°35'28.76" (103.591321°) .
NAD 27 (LP/FTP) | 3 | _Amithy Crawford
LATITUDE = 32°05'42.94" (32.095260%) .i I . @ Printed Name
LONGITUDE = 103°35'27.06" (103.590850°) _% 3 ",\
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) DN =) aci
[ : 309228 34 E: 771116.88 §: % S aéf:nfagmfgidcamaré('com
A M. 3 a
M: 300170.60° E: 720930.46" SURVEYOR
NAD 3 (BHL/LTP) l CERTIFICATION
b LATITUDE = 32°06'30.80" (32.108555°) P 9 | 1 hereby certify that the well location shown
LONGITUDE = 103°3528.73" (103.591314°} it on this plat was plotted from field notes of
NAD 27 (BHL/LTP) I actual .m.rvey;ﬁade by me or under my
LATITUDE = 32°06'30.35" (32.108430%) supervision, and that the same is true and
LONGITUDE = 103°35'27.03" (103.590842°) I Ll N E TABLE ‘o? correct to the best of my belief.
| STATE PLANE NAD 83 (NM, EAST) Q
N 40401947 E 17 |‘ﬁ'§§_‘?$ : LINE DIRECTION LENGTH g JULY 05’ 2018
ATE PLANE NA N.M. FAS T || | Dateof Survey
N 303961 65 E- R - I L1 | SBE'SS'4g"W | 2644.50 " Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
| L2 SB954'55"W | 535.87 o]
® = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION | | S
© = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT | ‘N‘)
O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ | I
LAST TAKE POINT | W
A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED N
g 5 | r ®
= 4 = =1 1717 S
D
2. _SHL
LP/FTP 9— = |-@- T &
SCALE . ]
DRAWN BY: C.DI.L. 10-21-20 & "

S895308"W — 2643.77 (Meas.)

SB954'44"W — 2645.70° (Meas.)

Certificate Number:

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM



District 1

1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District I

811 S. First St.,, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 .
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Received by OCD: 4/6/2023 5:24:20 PM

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 11 of 58

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

30-025750989%

o8 186°"

WC-025 G-09 $253309P:UPE WOLFCAMP

4 Property Code $ Property Name 6 Well Number
39981 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 74H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3397.5
wSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 1160 EAST LEA
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
29 258 33E 100 NORTH 1204 EAST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 1 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16

S8949°36"W — 2644.44° (Meas.)

A

-

[ NAD 27 SHL)

|
NAD 83 (SHL)
LATITUDE = 32°05'43.38" (32.093383°)
LONGITUDE = 103°35'22.28" (103.589523°)

NOTE:

LATITUDE = 32°05'42.93" (32.095258°)

LONGITUDE = 103°35'20.59" (103.589052°)
A

N: 399231.48" E: 771673.75'

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST)

N: 390173.83' E: 730487.32'

NOOO705W — 2638.30° (Meas.)

*

NAD 83 (LP/FIP) i

LATITUDE = 32°05'43.38" (32.095383°)

¢ Distanges referenced on plat to
sectior] lines are perpendicular.

e  Basis

f Bearing is a Transverse

Mercalor Projection with a Central
Meridinn of W103°53'00"

BHL/LTPT‘ —
3

S0007'48°E — 2641.13° (Meas.)

N: 403064.27 E: 73041267

NOOOB'01"W — 2640.55° (Meas.)

!
® = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
< = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT

= BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/
LAST TAKE POINT

O

A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED
8
=1

500’
0'

SCALE
DRAWN BY: C.D.L. 10-21-20

1000'

LONGITUDE = 103°3522.79" (103.589665%) LINE TABLE
Nab ey
~LATITUDE = 32°0542.03" (32.00525%%) LINE | DIRECTION | LENGTH =
LONGITUDE = 103°35°21.10" {103.589194°) AR
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (V.M. EAST) Li s+s‘55'49'w 2644.60° N
N: 39923126 E; 771629.78 — - N
- - 12 | sees722'w | 4387 SN
N I9T73.67 B 730443.36
NAD 83 (BHLALTT
TATITUDE = 32°06'30.70" (3.108552% 2 9
LONGITUDE = 103°3522.77" (103.589658°)
"NAD 27 (BRL/LTP]
LATITUDE = 32°06'30.34" (32.108428°)
LONGITUDE = 103°35'21.07" (103.589186°) N
STATE PLANE NAD B3 (N.M, EAST) | 1204
W 30a022.0¢ B 77159887
[STATE PLANE NAD 27 (V.M. EAST) LP/F l_ L2 1150']

/

\_SHL

g

Datai “A”
No Scale

See Detall ‘A"

R
b— 7ISH|_ 1180°
)

S0007'52°E — 2639.83" (Meas.)

S895308"W — 2643.77 (Meas.)

S8954'44°W — 2645.70° (Meas.)

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained
herein is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest or
unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed battom hole location or has a
right to drill this well at this location pursuant
to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order
heretofore entered by the division.

A, o 4/14/21

Signat Date

Amithy Crawford

Printed Name

acrawford@cimarex.com
E-mail Address

¥SURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual surveys made by me or under my
supervision, and that the same is true and
correct lo the best of my belief.

JULY 05, 2018

Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number:

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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District 1 H _
]6125 lN French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ) State Of New MCXICO Revised Aug?l::n] CZ:)(I)ZI
s (175) 335161 A% (75) 9550120 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Submit one capy to appropriate
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 istri
Phone: (575) 748-128I; Fax: (575) 748-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BiStEict OfficE
District ITT M
1000 ;io Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. [C] AMENDED REPORT
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
el - Santa Fe, NM 87505
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3461 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 2Pool Code 3 Pqo)
30-025-5029%4" 98150 WC-025 G-09 S255308D,UPR WOLFCAMP
4 Pro erli Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
39&8 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 75H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 1397.4
»Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 1140 EAST LEA
n Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot mo. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
29 258 33E 100 NORTH 690 EAST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill ] 14 Consolidation Code l 15 Order No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
1 ——n ) "OPERATOR
SB894936"W — 2644.44° (Meas.) U { CERTIFICATION
‘ I " ‘ T hereby certify that the information contained
[NAD 83 GHL) BHL/ LTP ? 650" herein is true and complete to the best of my
- TATITUDE = 32°0543.38" (GL.005385%) | knowledge and Zelieﬁ and that ﬁis
A it iy o < = organization either owns a working interest
g | LONGITUDE = 103°35'22.05" (103.589458%) § %] unleased mineral interest in the Iafdlzfni-leu;i:;
® NAD 27 (SHL) e - . NOTE: 1 % the proposed bottom hole location or has a
% LATITUDE = 32°05'42.93" (32.095258°) . stl.'an ces referenced on 1"13‘ o = right to drill this well at this location pursuant
LONGITUDE = 103°3520.35" (103.588987°) sect?o 1 lines e wmdlcular. | = to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
.Q TA' L A ®  Basispf Bearing s a Transverse I r or working interest, or 1o a voluntary pooling
LY N; 399231.59" E: 771693.74" Mc:\..'a tor Pm_]echc:l W."h| ’a Central Q agreement or a compulsory pooling order
'?,3' STATE FLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) Meridian of W103°53'00 ' o heretofore entered by the division.
N: 399173.94' E: 730507.32" = .
g| | | Q | Amathy Coacfrecd_4/14/21
N | NAD 83 P/FIP) ol &
I LATITUDE = 32°0543 37" (32.095381°) UINE TABLE | | L anel Date
LONGITUDE = 103°35'16.82" {103.588005°) .
2 NAD 27 (LP/FTF) E| l;" Amithy Crawford
1) LATITUDE = 32°05'42.92" (32.095257°) : Printed Name
-’3 LONGITUDE = 103°3515.12" (103.587534°) LINE | (HRECTION | LENGTH .‘.?,l B i
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) L1 S85°55'48"W | 2544.80" N o =N~
g "N: 39923419 E: 772143.65 sI3 3 ——(-——g_cr.;amfor d@cimarex.com
S| [STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N-M. EAST) | L2 | NBs'54'28"E | 450.03 §| A S o Adcress
< IN: 399176.55' E: 73095105 | " BSURVEYOR
NAD 83 (BHL/LTP) | CERTIFICATION
LATITUDE = 32"06'30.78" (32.108550°) A 1 hereby certify that the well location sho
A LONGITUDE = 103°35'16.79" (103.587998°) 2 9 on this plat was plotted from ﬁealdn;no:es :’}‘ﬂ
NAD 27 (BHL/LTP) | actual surveys made by me or under my
LATITUDE = 32°06'30.33" (32.108425°) | supervision, and that the same is true and
"o\. LONGITUDE = 103°35'15.10" (103.587526°) "‘;‘ correct to the best of my belief.
9 STATE PLANE NAD 8 (N.M. EAST) | S JULY 05, 2018
; N: 404024.66' E: 77211278 =
| [STATEPLANE NAD 27 (N-M. EAST) | RS | Dateof Survey )
A N: 403066:89_E: 73092657 | by Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
© | %
% @® = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION I %
{Q‘ < = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT ] a
| O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ | I
x LAST TAKE POINT
-y A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED ' :
S| 8 > g | N
S| S 3 =N s . | 1140 )
8 S 'IL‘_ L2 g
= N R 580° @
i 2 2| LP/FTP
DRAWN BY: C.DI.L. 10-21-20 A bt " 4
3 o 85 s Certifi .
SBI53I08°W — 2643.77 (Meas.) =~ S895444 W = 264570 (Heas) Fifesstantg

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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Wolfcamp:

Cascade 29 Fed Com Area

Well List with Pool Code

Pool Code: 98180; WC-025 G-09 S253309P; Upper Wolfcamp

Cascade 29 Federal 15H
Cascade 29 Federal 16H
Cascade 29 Federal 17H
Cascade 29 Federal 18H
Cascade 29 Federal 71H
Cascade 29 Federal 72H
Cascade 29 Federal 73H
Cascade 29 Federal 74H

Cascade 29 Federal 75H

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM

(30-025-46355)
(30-025-46305)
(30-025-46306)
(30-025-50787)
(30-025-50784)
(30-025-50291)
(30-025-50292)
(30-025-50293)

(30-025-50294)

Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well

Proposed Well

Page 13 of 58
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Cascade 29 Fed Com Area

Proposed Non-Standard Horizontal Spacing Unit
Section 29, T26S-R33E: All
640.00 Acres

EXHIBIT

6

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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Cascade 29 Fed Com Area

Standard Spacing Unit Versus Non-Standard Spacing Unit

Standard Non-Standard

Tract 1:
NMNMO043562 NMNMO026394 !

Fed | {Fed) |

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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Cascade 29 Fed Com Area

Wolfcamp Development

15H 16H i7H 18H 71H 72H 73H 74H 75H

Tract 1: Tract 2:

| NMNMO026394

NMNMO43562

Fed

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM

Planned Development
(5/23):

Page 16 of 58
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CIMAREX

March 20, 2023

VIA E-FILING

Acting Director Dylan M. Fuge and OCD Engineering Bureau
Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Cimarex Energy Co. for administrative approval of a 640-acre, more or
less, non-standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp Formation comprised Section 29, Township
25 South, Range 33 East, Lea County New Mexico.

Dear Director Fuge/OCD Engineering Bureau:

Cimarex Energy Co., OGRID Number 215099, respectfully requests administrative approval of a 640-
acre, more or less, non-standard unit (“NSU”’) comprised of Section 29, Township 25 South, Range 33
East, Lea County, New Mexico. The NSU would be dedicated to the following wells (the “Wells”):

Well Name API Number

Cascade 29 Federal 15H (30-025-46355)

Cascade 29 Federal 16H (30-025-46305)

Cascade 29 Federal 17H (30-025-46306)

Cascade 29 Federal 18H (30-025-50787)

Cascade 29 Federal 71H (30-025-50784)

Cascade 29 Federal 72H (30-025-50291)

Cascade 29 Federal 73H (30-025-50292) |
Cascade 29 Federal 74H (30-025-50293) ;
Cascade 29 Federal 75H (30-025-50294)

The Wells will develop the Wolfcamp formation, and the only pool within the Wolfcamp formation
underlying the proposed NSU is WC-025 G-09 S253309P; UPR Wolfcamp (Code 39981), which
follows the statewide spacing rules. If Cimarex were to follow the state-wide rules, Cimarex would
have to have two (2) 320-acre units (using a proximity tract on each half section to create the 320-acre
units) to have standard units. In addition, Cimarex would have to apply for non-standard location
approval for the Cascade 29 Federal 71H well. Alternatively, Cimarex could have three standard 320-
acre spacing units, but that would require that the units overlap. In Cimarex’ opinion, a single non-
standard unit is preferable to allow for more efficient development of the acreage as well as to match
the corresponding proposed Communitization Agreement. In addition, a single 640-acre unit is optimal
given that Cimarex owns 100% of the working interests in Section 29. None of the proposed wells

EXHIBIT

C
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encroach on any of the offsetting tracts, and therefore no offsefting tracts will be affected by this
application. Cimarex is giving notice to the offsetting tracts as required by OCD’s regulations.

Approval will allow Cimarex to use fewer surface facilities, which will in turn reduce surface
disturbance by consolidating roads, tanks, and pipelines. In addition, approval of Cimarex’ application
promotes effective well spacing and will allow Cimarex to commingle production.

Conversely, if Cimarex’ NSU application is not approved, Cimarex will need to construct additional
flowlines, roads, and an additional CTB. I have included as Exhibits C-1 and C-2 slides showing that
no additional facilities are needed for a non-standard umit (C-1) and the additional required
infrastructure needed if Cimarex has to develop the Wells using standard spacing (C-2).

Exhibit C-3 compares and contrasts, in table format, the reduced surface acreage and the cost savings
that will occur if the NSU is approved. Developing the acreage as a single, non-standard unit will result
in 25 acres less surface disturbance than if Cimarex has tc develop the acreage using standard units. If
Cimarex” NSU application is approved, that would eliminate the need to build an additional central
tank battery, which effectively cuts permitted fugitive VOC emissions, spill risk, and flares in half, In
addition, total capital costs would be significantly reduced because no additional infrastructure is
required to operate the single, non-standard unit.

In my opinion, approval of the NSU is in the best interest of conservation, prevention of waste, and
protection of correlative rights.

Thank you for your consideration. Should you have any questions please contact me at
Eddie.Behm@coterra.com or (432) 571-7865.

Sincerely,

Eddie Behm
Reservoir Engineer

p EWCZ//\
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MODRALL SPERLING

LAWYERS

. Deana M. Bennett
April 6, 2023 505.848.1834

dmb@meodrall.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Cimarex Energy Co. for administrative approval of a
640-acre, more or less, non-standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp
Formation comprised Section 29, Township 25 South, Range 33 East, Lea
County New Mexico.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application filed with the New Mexico
Conservation Division on this date. Any objections that you have to this application
must be filed in writing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the
date the Division receives the above referenced application. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, the application may be approved administratively by
the Division.

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact:

Eddie Behm

Reservoir Engineer
Cimarex Energy Co.
Eddie.Behm(@)coterra.com
(432) 571-7865

Singerely, ,
ngﬁffg B{n /{// % /’)uiﬁ

nett
Attorney for Cimarex Energy Co.

Modrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street NW
Suite 1000
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87102

EXHIBIT PO Box 2168
Albuquerque,
g New Mexico 87103-2168
-g Tel: 505.848.1800
—_— www.modrall.com
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Nd 10-20-€ £202/7/€

Offsetting Sections

Operator

WIOs If Needed
N/A if Cimarex IS NOT operator

Date Notice Letter Sent

Section 21, T25S-R33E

EOG Resources

N/A

4/6/2023

Section 20, T25S-R33E

Cimarex

CRPILLC

OXY USA Inc.

4/6/2023

Section 19, T25S-R33E

EOG Resources

N/A

4/6/2023

Section 30, T25S-R33E

EOG Resources

N/A

4/6/2023

Section 31, T25S-R33E

Kaiser Francis

N/A

4/6/2023

Section 32, T25S-R33E

Cimarex

Magnum Hunter Production Inc. (Cimarex
affiliate)

BTA Oil Producers

COG Operating LL.C

Concho Oil & Gas LLC

CXA Oil and Gas Holdings LP

Devon Energy Production Co LP

Finley Production Co LO

Grasslands Energy LP

Richard Scott Briggs

4/6/2023

Section 33, T25S-R33E

Cimarex

Magnum Hunter Production Inc. (Cimarex
affiliate)

COG Operating LLC

Concho Oil & Gas LLC

CXA 0Oil and Gas Holdings LP

Devon Energy Production Co LP

4/6/2023

Wd 02428 £20Z/9/F A0 49 paa1aoay
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Finley Production Co LO
Grasslands Energy LP
Richard Scott Briggs
Section 28, T25S-R33E Cimarex Cimarex is 100% WIO N/A
Other Notice Parties:
Other Notice Parties Date Notice Letter Sent

Bureau of Land Management

4/6/2023

W 0Z:$Z:S £202/9/F A0 Aq paa1asay
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S Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

PS Form 3877

=
= Albuquerque NM 87102 04/06/2023 . B
3 Firm Mailing Book ID: 244097
o
’? Reference
S Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
Q 1 9314 8699 0430 0106 3087 07 Grasslands Energy LP $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
DN attn: Traci Tucker Notice
j“‘ 5128 Apache Plume Rd., Suite 300
.:.‘ Fort Worth TX 76109
N 2 9314 8699 0430 0106 3087 14 Richard Scott Briggs $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
S 1920 E. Riverside Dr., Suite A-120 #505 Notice
~ Austin TX 78741
= 3 9314 8699 0430 0106 3087 21  Finley Production Co. LP $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
c¢/o Finley Resources Inc. Agent Notice
P.O. Box 2200
Fort Worth TX 76113
4 9314 8699 0430 0106 308738 CRPILLC $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
Notice
6301 Waterford Blvd., Suite 215
Oklahoma City OK 73118
5 9314 8699 0430 0106 3087 45 CXA 0il and Gas Holdings LP $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
1302 West Ave. Notice
Austin TX 78701
6 9314 8699 0430 0106 3087 52 Devon Energy Production Company $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
Atin: Land Department Notice
333 W. Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73102
7 9314 8699 0430 0106 3087 69 COG Operating LLC $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
Attn: Brian Dart Notice
600 W. Illinois Ave.
Midland TX 79701
8 9314 8699 0430 0106 3087 76  Concho Qil and Gas $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
Attn: Brian Dart Notice
600 W. Illinois Ave.
Midland TX 79701
9 9314 8699 0430 0106 3087 83  Bureau of Land Management $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
301 Dinosaur Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87508
10 9314 8699 0430 0106 3087 90 EOG Resources Inc. $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
Atin: Matthew Gray Notice
5509 Champions Drive
Midland TX 79706
11 9314 8699 0430 0106 3088 06 Oxy USA Inc. $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
Notice
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston TX 77046
12 9314 8699 0430 0106 3088 13 BTA Oil Producers $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $0.00 82762.0128.Casca
Notice

104 S. Pecos St.
Midland TX 79701

W 0Z:$Z:S £202/9/¥ A0 Aq paa1asay
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=
g Karlene Schuman PS Form 3877
& Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
~ 500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000 Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL
—. Albuquerque NM 87102 04/06/2023 ) .
S Firm Mailing Book ID: 244097
73
E Reference
& Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
N
N 13 9336 0699 0430 0106 3088 26  Kaiser-Francis Oil Company $2.46 $4.15 $2.10 $6.65 82762.0128.Casca
S 6733 South Yale Avenue Notice
@ Tulsa OK 74136
'F' Totals: $31.98 $53.95 $27.30 $6.65
N
S Grand Total: $119.88
~
"% List Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster: Dated:
<. Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Name of receiving employee

13
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Distriet} .

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (515)393.5151 Fx: (515) 393-0720
District 1L

B11 8, Firsl St., Artesia, NM 86210

Phiane; (S75) 748-1283 Fax; (575) 748-9720
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F/F

State of New Mexico OGOR ;.sed . Por:nlc;;t‘nl
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department @% Submll o:clcopy tggal;)spr(;priatc

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 00 District Office
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

' I%%ﬁi‘%m Road, Azice, NM §7410 ’Q e ED REPORT
! Phane: (505) 3346178 Fus: (505) 3346170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 CJQ, \\‘
1220 5. St. Francia Dx., Santa Fe, NM 87505 c’e
Phane: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 &
i WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
| 30025 92955 [ es180™" ™" [ WC-025 G-09 8253308Fpr Wolcamp
J y Code # Property Name § Well Number
14 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 15H
I TOGRID No. Operator Nome 9 Tkevaiion
! 215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3402.3"
; #Surface Location
i UL or lot no. nn Township Ronge Lotldn Feel Irom the North/South line Feel rom the "EostVest line Coanly
| M I 258 13E J 390 SOUTH 370 [ WEST LEA [
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
’_uur lofno. | Section | Townuship Lot ldn Feel from the North/Soaih line Feel from the EastWest line County
D 29 I 258 I BE I I 100 NORTH l 330 WEST LEA
[ Dulle;lzcg Aceres 9 Joint or Infill I 14 Congelidntlon Code 13 Order No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
L - 2]
"Bl spougusw - 2644.44° (Megs SB9T49°W — 2644.60" (Weas) B
B : : -4 T hereby certlfy that the infarmatfo contatoed
| ®BHL/LTP CURTACE HOLELOCAT hereln is rus dnd compleie to the best of my
1 330 LATITUDE = 32°0543.41° (12.095392") inovledga and bellef, and that this
: LONGITUDE = 103°36103.95 (103,601 ~ | copamiaaiton tiher wuns e workteg terest o
@M S]] Tty mmtovaiy ewter
! 3 | TITUDE = 327054296 (320952679 & | thepropoved bottom hale locotion e by a
. 3 LONGITUDE = 10393604.28" (1036011 & | rebtroctbts well et s ocaron
: I MM Pt oot i
! ~ l N: 399200.03' E: 76 ' or working futerexs, or o a voluntary pooling
| | 3| o
' Of | : 38, -3 Aerviafore ente
3 | TP 8| A 113/18
. LATITUDE = 32°C6'30.80° (32.10555. Signature Date
. I ] LONGITUDE = 103°3605.42" (103.601783") h's
i q | Lo T EIaE | |y | -SharonLaValey
3 “hh LONGITUDE = 103°3604.72" (103.601311 s Name
b EE %:A;m%ﬁ_m_gm E T4.5F 8 | slavalley@cimarex.com
- e || e
1 | Detall *A® e m. | Cl:.'. TN CATIO
i vetal A L RTIFICATION
: | No Scale p *  Distances refereaced on plat to section lincs see __,A lwmw,%% weell Jocotion shown
. | P 1_1"\ o Boals of Bearing is o Trunsverse Mereator L,,m»m%”:"’
! | SH Frojecticn with a Centrat Meridian of WE03°5300" supervislon, and ho the samss I trus and
: I - k g B § | comrecteotho bestof my beltef
: | | IE K > s é July 07, 2018
g | B g — D af Sy ,
- | I | SEALR % Sigaature and Seal of Professiconl Siwveyor:
N l { REV.: 1 09-09-18 C.D, (BHL CHANGE) :
; — @ = SURFACE HOLE LOCAT §
\ } 0 = LANDING POINT/F]RST TAKE POINT-
| ) ! O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ (
| | ' LAST TAKE POINT u
} A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED N
: B4 LINE TABLE S
| N rWSHL _Soe Dotal A" LINE | DIRECTION | LENGTH 8

a'/-

Lt | S891'28°W | 40.08"

A

S895308°W — 2643.77° (Meag

i — .26’45.70‘ (Meas.)

!
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Distrjet]
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
mm(sw 3936161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

[y W bB‘S OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
(975) 748-1283
%l‘lln Bz Rond, ﬁ?{ 82410 OCD l 2250 Stou}t?h S}tiﬁr;ggi:SDL
anta Fe,

pee RG22 2019

Phane: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (305) 476-3462

RECE] VEBELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

Pool Cade 3P0l Namo
30-025 ¢ 04 98180 I _WC-025 G-09 $253308P Upr Wolfcamp
4Deanerty Code . & Properly Name § Well Number
279%/ CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 16H
TOGRID No. TOperator Name % Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3402.7
»Surface Location
Uloribtno, | Gectlon | Towmhip l Lot Idn I Feel from (bo Nor{t/Soath line Feed from the "Easi/West lize County
M 29 253 33E 390 SOUTH 390 I WEST l LEA '
«Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Seulon Township I Rango [ Lot Idn Feet from the | Norib/South line Feel from the Eost/West line County
D 258 l 100 NORTH ] 750 WEST l LEA
3 Dedicated Aeves u JolatarInfill W ConsoltAation Code 15 Order No.
320 I [
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interesis have beea consalidated or a nan-standard unit has been approved by the division.
"OPERATOR
S8956°49"W — 2644.60' (MMS. ) CERTIFICATION
T ” T here bai the Information contained
TATITOSE = SRG D 47 G0N — ;?’ ﬂi“”:ww":&%&%’:"’”
LONGITUDE = 103"3605.74" (103.601 595 "
[NAD 17 (SURFACE HOLE E%c:mon;' g | Soresion euler ovnt & warkieg buerstter|
LATITUDE = 37°0542.96" (31.095267°) g the propased botiam bole hootionor bas @
By to dirfl 1his well af this bacation pursan
s‘ ;ix a ;unndlm an :.:mqrm @ mmml'
3., or warking Interest, or to a vohumtary pooling
- agreemeni or a compulsory pooling order
§ | ferefors nered by e
8 @AMW_M
TATITUDE = 310630 81° (32.108557°) ) Date
L:Nnazt;nm= 103°3601.54" (100.600427) ™
L Y Sharon L oValley
t.omn'unz-  103°3539 847 (103 399955" N Prined
N SGI001 06 B T60sIAE $ | glavalley@cimarax.com
M S | ittt
;4039328 E: TAT078.28 "SURVEYOR
NOTE: . CERTIFICATION
' Distusesrefenced onpitt toseclivalivesare g 1 hereby certify thar the el Jocation thown
R i s SO Mercator on ihly plaf was plotted from fieldnofcs of
is of Bearing fa 0 Trumsverse acheal survers vads by me or under my
5 Projection with a Cenral Hm“‘vw"gw ~ | openiden, and that the some iz trus oud
correct lo the besi of my belief.
S g > = § Tuly 07, 2018
e p— (| ey
- Si; i ]
SCALL b ignature snd Scal of Proftssional Survoyor:
DRAWN BY: C.D. 09-09-18 %
@ = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION <
& = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT-{~
O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ i
LAST TAKE POINT "
A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED 8;
LINE TABLE 5
o
LINE | DIRECTION | LENGTH 2
L1 | NB9'S3'18°E | 350.82°
1
SBI54'44"W — 2645.70° (Meas.)
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised Angust 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

—TAFLN *Poal Code ¥ Pool Name
30-025 Az é 98180 | WC-025 G-09 S$2563309P; Upr Wolfeamp
03 Cope, ¥ Property Name  Well Namber
a2 1l - CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 17H
TOGRID N, ® Operator Name *Elevation
216099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3402.2
: »Surface Location
(% arum Seetion | Township Totlda Feet from the Norik/South line Feet from the Fast/Vesi lioe Coanty
l 29 [ I I 390 SOUTH | 410 WEST I LEA —I
»Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
ULorlolno. | Section | Townshlp Lotidn Veel from the North/South line Feel from tho Zas\West Hins Causty
D [ | 258 338 ] I 100 NORTH 1170 WEST ' LEA
U Dedicated Acves ¥ Jolat or Tafll I  Coasolldaiton Code I  Order No,
320
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
“ mw:aw "OPERATOR
58956 49 "W — 2644.60° (Megs.) CERTIFICATION
TERITET | | g
= AT THI2) of my
~ ;ﬂmrruns- 103°3605.31* (103601331 =~ mm‘mm bterestor
§ :u%ns-wuwmm&ommm § | ihepropised batom e rten o her
b3 LONGITUDE = 103*3603.11" ([03.5010 I | o0 dun irwellat hisloemion
A A 1 a éonlract with en owaer of nueh a eilvera)
[~ N: 399209.27 ',,, or working interest, or fo a vohmiary,
3 e | e
2 E enterey by the division.
a (] 11713118
Signsnre Date
| |
3 44 | gharon LaValley
o _E Prinied Name
'S B | _stavaley@eimsrex.com
S § B-mall Address
<k ‘ SSURVEYOR
] 9 _Fm%em"’m‘m’h' whctionliosen & :mﬁﬁﬂgﬂmﬁm..
W " onsbiy ph!wp!nﬂdfmmﬁcldmlan
* Projection \vlll‘lln(‘:mml Wicidian of WL SI0" szl sareys matde by s or under my
ssgervision, and ikat the rome iy true and
‘:l\ § > g N | conecimihe best of my belief
g = ! > = § July 07, 2018
e — (| s
‘R SCALE k Sian:mms:nlnfhnl!shml&nwynr
$ DRAWN BY:; C.D. 09-09-18 %
@ = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
a O = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT- 3
I O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ 1
S LAST TAKE POINT ™
i A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED )
[~
8 LINE TABLE B
§ LINE | DIRECTION | LENGTH §
&) NB9'S30°E | 758.92° L
i - rr
SB954'44"W ~ 2645.70' (Meas.) ORNCS HEgt:

[
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District 1 1 -

16;5 I“:l French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . State Of New MCXICO Revised Auz:)lsntn]?zz)(ﬁ
phons: (o79) 3936161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Submit one copy to appropriate
Ao b s OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Disfrict Office

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Distriet ITT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

LAPI Number 2Pgol Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-50787 WC-025 G-09 $253309P;UPR WOLFCAMP
4 gggfy Code S Property Name 6 Well Number
3 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 18H
70OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ¢ Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 34024
wSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nerth/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 430 WEST LEA
»Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the I East/West line County
29 258 33E 100 NORTH 2022 WEST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
" S - e \ " OPERATOR
4 D548 (Meas) {8 A SB956'49"W — 2644.60" (Meas.) FY CERTIFICATION
: BHL /LTP AD & GURFACE ROLF LOCATION) | 1 ol comionas S o oot
2022 LATITUDE = 32°05 33,41 (32 095397%) browiodor e bl et o f
~ | LONGITUDE = 103°36'05.28" (103.601466°) | ~ organization either o;ms a working interest or
‘g | NAD 27 (SURFACE HOLE LOCATION) 1] unleased mineral interest in the land including
@ LATITUDE = 32°05'42.96" (32.095267°) % the propased bottom hole location or has a
= LONGITUDE = 103°36'03.58" {103.600995°) right to drill this well at this location pursuant
= STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) N to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
.Q I N: 399209.39" E: 767975.08' '}..) or working interest, or 1o a voluntary pooling
M | A (M. EAST) - agreement or a compulsory pooling order
[ N: 390151.73 E: 726788.68' w heretofore entered by the division.
h L w
® | BT SR /oy E——— b3 !ﬂ% igfifié’é 4/14/21
o NAD 83 (LP/FTP) N K
X I LATITUDE = 32°05'43.40" (32.095389°) Si; Date
| f“o—%mnm P LONGITUDE = 103°35'46.78" (103.596327°) '
% plat to section lines are I %_0_. y Amithv Cr awford
o Perpendiculsr *l LATITUDE = 32°05'42.95" (32.095264°) O | Prnicd Nam
R - hesoroemees B3 SRTERERORNSEEN ] [N | porac
R M. .
S| Frejevionwits Conra Rl N VIO3T E. 769556 67 S | acrawford@cimarex.com
8 Meridian of W103°53'00" g| S STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M, EAST) % E-mail Address
2 EI N: 399161.55' E: 728380.28' s
SURVEYOR
| NAD 83 (BHL/LTP) CERTIFICATION
‘ 29 LATITUDE =32°06"30.81" (32.108559°) SE—' 1 hereby certify that the well location shown
| LONGITUDE = 103°35'46.75" 1103.596319°) on this plat was plotted from field noies of
NAD 27 (BHL/LTF) actual surveys made by me or under my
| LATITUDE = 32°06'30.36" (32.108434°) ~ supervision, and that the same is true and
"} | LONGITUDE = 103°3545.05" (103.595847°%) % correct fa the best of my belief.
[+] STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M, FAST) |~ ] July 07, 201
L N: 40201001 F: 765536,20° Q uly 97, 2018
\:.. I STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) E Date of Survey
N | N: 403052 44 F: 72835000 - Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
o) o)
o l > 2 N
Q -
3 | E B g IR
N N
| | P ™ T —
3 | SCALE »
~ | DRAWN BY: C.D.L. 10-22-20 N
'o?) 2022 @® = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION [N
S & = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT |
Q . SHL , O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ Q
Q || 430 NESE30BE Q
S0 — — T — — —OLP/FTP LAST TAKE POINT A
§I 3 A = SECTION CORf\llER LOCATED
A (5]
SE 0 OGNS 2C AR 7T N (eo) S89'54'44"W — 2645.70° (Meas.) Contificate Number:

WELL DOES NOT QUALIFY AS A DEFINNING WELL

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 1T

811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District TV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 32 of 58

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

1 r 2Poal Code I Poo! Name
30-025-50784 98180 WC-025 G-09 $253309P;UPR WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code $ Property Name 6 Well Number
39981 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 71H
7 QGRID Neo. 8 Operator Name # Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3398.5
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot }dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 1220 EAST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface A
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
29 258 33E 100 NORTH 2536 WEST LEA
12 D2e|(l)icnled Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16

SB956°4G"W — 2644.60° (Meas.)

»

589'49'36"W — 2644.44' (Meas,) | "

2536 BHL/LTP?
°

—

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained
herein is true and complete to the hest of my
knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest or

S8 5308"W — 254377 (Meas.)

58954'44"W — 2645.70° (Meas.)

“~ ~
[ S —— 2 [ unleased mineral interest in the land including
% NAD K3 (SHL) | S the proposed bottom hole location or has a
= 1A1T_[TID£ =32°0543.38" 3 -_095383°) NOTE: g right to drill this well at this location pursuant
o LONGITUDE = 103°35'22.98'${103.589716°) | o  Distancesireferenced on plat io = to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
o NAD 27 (SHL) | section liges are perpendicular. % or working interest, or fo a voluntary pooling
[ LATITUDE = 32°05'42.93" (31.095258°%) »  Basis of Hearing is a Transverse Q agreement or @ compulsory pooling order
’?,)' LONGITUDE = 103°35'21.28'§(103.589245°) | Mercator Projection with a Central - heretafore entered by the division.
STATE NAD 83 (N, EAST) Meridian bf W103°53'00" N ]
8 N 39933115 B 771613.76 I | [ 8 Amethy Cracotmd 3/30/2021
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.NI. EAST) Signatéife ot Date
V| [ows & oaras | I
2| Fooorm | W | Amithy Crawford
ny LATITUDE = 32°05'43.40" (33.095388°) ‘3- . @ Printed Name
.E LONGITUDE = 103°35'40.80°1(103.594667°) EI 2 DRAWN BY: C.M.T. 08-06-18 N
NAD 27 (LF/FTP) o REV:1 CD.L|10-21-20 i
) — — - S| 8 :1 CD.LJ10- S | acra imarex.com
¢ LATITUDE = 32°05'42.95" (3§.095263°) N 4 S L .
8 LONGITUDE = 103°3539.11"}(103.594196°) §|‘. (LP/FTP & BHL/L'|P CHANGE) S | E-mail Address
2 STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.Ml. EAST) “ BSURVEYOR
N: 399222.38' E: 770080.59 | CERTIFICATION
-%7%-51 T Rry E'l:"889241 1(:" . 2 9 A 1 hereby certify that the well location shown
- — = on this plat was plotted from field noles of
{ ] actual surveys made by me or under my
LATITUDE = 32°06'30.81" (31.108559%) I supervision, and that the same is true and
"a\. LONGITUDE = 103°35'40.77'§(103.594660°) ® = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION ’a correct to the best of my belief.
6| [~aAD27 (BHLLTP) _ p S o
g TATITUDE = 32°0630.36" 51 1053555 [ | © = LANDING POIN /FIRST TAKE POINT § JULY 05,2018
< LONGITUDE = 103°3539.08'}(103.594188") | | | © = BOTTOM HOLE |LOCATION/ < | DateofSurvey ]
‘lt) A i ™ i} | LAST TAKE PCGINT 3«-) Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
N: 40401391° E: 770050.10° - e
g STATE PLANE NAD 77 (XML EAST) | A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED gn:
N N: 403956.14" E: 728863.91° My
© | ©
Np—o— = N
- = |
[ 8 S . S |
— 72} (=4 ke .
S | L
™~ | ]
- \l‘)
9 | 9
S 2535 Al ssosesrw _.SHL §
< ILP/FTP 153345 % 1220
o 2]
2]

Certificate Number:

Released to Imaging: 11/10/2022 9:25:29 AM

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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D v Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico . Form C-102
Phons: (75) 3936161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Submit oY ‘:j‘;;*g,‘g;;f;;;pi.";t;
i},},,i"{;?‘s,s‘ug"{;;';ﬁx” (8587251)0748_9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
s W 1220 South St. Francis Dr. [] AMENDED REPORT
gl,]::,l;t(ls\(/)s) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Saata Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L r 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-025505Y1 98180 WC-025 G-09 5253309P;UPR WOLFCAMP
4 Pro§erty Code 5 Property Name & Well Number
399381 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 72H
7OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3398.8
»Surface Location
UL or Jot ne. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 1200 EAST LEA
nBottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 29 258 33E 100 NORTH 2230 EAST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Qrder No.
320
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
b - s . ) "OPERATOR
SB94936"W — 2644.44° (Meas.) A { SBIE6'48"W — 2644.60° (Meas.) CERTIFICATION
? l “ ! her.eby certify that the information contained
["NAD 83 (SHT) T 2230° herein is true and c:amplete to the best of my
~| [Tamoe= reasr sy BHL/LTP LR st etk b S
'g LONGITUDE = 103°35'22.75" (103.589652°) %] unleased mineral interest in the land including
b EAAD 27 (S:L;zeosu;z T | NOTE g the proposed bottom hole lacation or has a
TITUDE = . X ight to drill this well at this locati
NI LONGITUDE = 103°35'21.05" (103.589181° | ¢ Distances referenced on plat fo 2| = contract with am 55,,',5.,}5332' i
r STATE PLANE NAD 83 (.M. EAST) | . ;°°‘E°" f"l';es ol P."Pfll‘d'“"" . or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
12y N: 399231.26" E: 771633.76' M‘?;‘:a‘:m l::-'l:cg}il:nﬂwi::n:vgrml Q agreement or a compuisory pooling order
» STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) | Meridian of Olv T03e5 300" - heretafore entered by the division.
Q N: 309173.61' E: 730447.33' 1 ‘E A ,
N —{FaD & @PFTT) | N (£ ”‘@m‘/ W 4/14/21
| TATITUDE = 32°0543.39" (32.095386%) | I gnal Date
LONGITUDE = 103°35'34.72" (103.592977°) .
x| oomorm | W | Amithy Crawford
) LATITUDE = 32°05'42.94" (32.095262°) § @ Printed Name
-E LONGITUDE = 103°35'33.02" E]OS 592506%) .?,' ] N
S| B e 3|§ S | acrawford@ciamrex.com
g - - ANE. 27’ - §I ~ § E-mail Address
=2 [N: 309167.76_E: 729417.56' | BSURVEYOR
NAD 83 (BHL/LTP) CERTIFICATION
A__ LATITUDE = 32°0'30.81" (32.108557°) 2 9 I A 1 hereby certify that the well location shown
LONGITUDE = 103°35'34.69" (103.592971°) on this plat was plotted from field notes of
NAD 27 (BHL/LTP) I actual surveys made by me or under my
[ TATITUDE = 32°06'30.36" (32.108433°) l supervision, and that the same is true and
“o|  |LONGITUDE = 103°35:33.00" (103.592499°) o | correetto the best of my beief.
S ATE PLANE NAD 83 (.M. | 2 JULY 05,2018
= N: 404016.81" E: 770573.06 2
| [STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) | | < | DateofSurvey
s N: 403059.04_E: 720386.87 | Ty Signature and Seal of P Surveyor:
) | 0
% @ = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION I %
‘(\3 < = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT | &
| O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/ | |
: LAST TAKE POINT W
& A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED : -N
Y b= - = n
3 g h
8 § § = S 2230 '5
) SHL N
S LB /TP e — %
SCALE 5 S
DRAWN BY: C.D.L. 10-21-20 2 2
Py 2, ”, ~ 3 &_ e ) 55 » _‘ Certificate Number:
S5895308"W — 2643.77° (Meas.) S8954'44"W — 2645.70° (Meas.)

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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1625 N. French Dr., Hobhs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First 8t., Artesia, NM 88210

:24:20 PM

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Distriet I

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District TV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 34 of 58

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

1 APT Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-50292 98180 WC-025 G-09 §253309P;UPR WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code S Property Name § Well Number
981 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 73H
7QGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3397.7
wSurface Location
UL or lot ne. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 1180 EAST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
29 258 33E 100 NORTH 1717 EAST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16

-

S8549°36"W — 2644.44" (Meas,
[NAD T aT ?BH,_ A T
LATITUDE = 32°05'43,38" (32.095383°) gl
LONGITUDE = 103°35'22.51" (103.589587°) 8 I
NAD 27 (SHL) T
LATITUDE = 32°05'42.93" (32.095258°) NOTE
LONGITUDE = 103°35'20.82" (103.589116°) *  Distances referenced on plat to

STA' 83
N: 399231.37' E: 771653.75'
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST)
N: 399173.72" E: 730467.33'

EAST)

—{Nab &3 (LP/FTP) i

section lines are perpendicular,

»  Basis of Bearing is a Transverse
Mercator Projection with a Central
Meridian of W103°53'00"

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information contained
herein is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest or
unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a
right to drill this well at this location pursuant
fo a coniract with an owner of such a mineral
or working interest, or to a volyntary pooling
agreement or a compuisory pooling order
heretafore entered by the division.

o 414121

it

LATITUDE = 32°05'43.39" (32.095385°)

NOOO705"W — 2639.30° (Meas.)

NOOVS'01"W — 2640.55" (Meas.)

LONGITUDE = 103°35'28.76" (103.591321°)
NAD 27 (LP/FTP)

LATITUDE = 32°05'42.94" (32.095260)
LONGITUDE = 103°35'27.06" (103.590850)
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST)
N: 309228.34" E: 771116.88
A 8 T)
N: 399170.69" E: 729930.46’

NAD B3 (BHL/LTF)

4*—

LATITUDE = 32°06'30.80" (32.108555°)

NO0'0750"W
4782.01°

P OO — 254175 (Meas.)

LONGITUDE = 103°35'28.73" (103.591314°)
NAD 27 (BHL/LTP)

LATTTUDE = 32°06'30.35" (32.108430°)
LONGITUDE = 103°35'27.03" (103.590842°)
STATFE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M, EAST)

N: 40-?0]942 E: J?IUHS%

| B8 401901 65‘ ET0R05.TT

1000 > O

I
@ = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
© = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT
= BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/

LAST TAKE POINT

500

=}

SCALE
DRAWN BY: C.DI.L. 10-21-20

= SECTION CORNER LOCATED

LINE TABLE

LINE | DIRECTION

LENGTH

L1 | SB555'48°W

2644,50

SB89°54'55 "W

535.57'

1000'

LP /FTP 4

°
[:2]
15

1717

}_._

2, _SHL

. 1180°

._

S85308°W — 2643.77" (Meas.)

SB954'44"W — 2645.70" (Meas.)

S000752°E — 2639.83° (Meos.)

Signatythe

Date

Amithy Crawford

Printed Name

acrawford@cimardx.com
E-maif Address

"SURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual surveys made by me or under my
supervision, and that the same is true and
correct o the best of my belief.

JULY 05, 2018

Date of Survey
Sig and Seal of Professi

Certificate Number:

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM
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District L

24 :20 PM

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District IT

811 S, First St., Arlesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District I

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 .
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District TV
1220 8. St.

Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 35 of 58

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

LAP, 2Poql Code 3P e
30-025"5049% 98180 WC-025 G-09 5253309P;0PR WOLFCAMP
4 Pr&perl Code $ Property Name ¢ Well Number
3 98y 1 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 74H
7 OGRID No. ¢ Operator Name 9 Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3397.5
»Surface Location
UL or lot neo. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 1160 EAST LEA
n Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nerth/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 29 258 33E 100 NORTH 1204 EAST LEA
” Deiiéaled Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16

£

S85'49°36™W — 2644.44° (Meas.)

A

>

|

[ NAD 83 (SHL)

LATITUDE = 32°0543.38" (32.095383°)
LONGITUDE = 103°35'22.28" (103.589523°)

NAD 27 (SHL)
[ TATITUDE = 32°0542.93" (32.0952589) |
LONGITUDE = 103°35'20.59" (103.589052°)
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST)
[ N: 399231.48' B: 771673.75
[STATE PLANE NAD 27 (NMLEASD) |
N: 399173.83' E: 730487.32

-

NOOO7'05°W — 2638.30° (Meas.)

NAD 83 (LP/FTP)

NOTE

e Distanics referenced on plat to
sectior] lines are perpendicular.

f Bearing is a Transverse
or Projection with a Central
Meridian of W103°53'00"

e Basis
Merea

|
BHL/LTI'DT

1204

LATITUDE = 32°05'43 38" (32.095383°)
LONGITUDE = 103°35'22.79" (103.589665°)
NAD 27 (LP/FIP)

LATITUDE = 32°05'42.93" (32.095258%) |
LONGITUDE = 103°35'21.10" (103.589194°)
| STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) |
N: 309231.26 E: 771629.78 |
"STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M, EAST) |

U

NE TABLE

LINE

DIRECTION

LENGTH

L | shessias*w

2644.80°

SHSB7'22"W

43.87'

N: 399173.62° E: 730443.36'
NAD 83 (BHL/LTP)

A

LATITUDE = 32°06'30.79" (32.108552°)

S00'07'48"E — 2641.13" (Meas.)

>

LONGITUDE = 103°35'22.77" {103.589658°]
NAD 27 (BHL/LTP)
LATITUDE = 32°06'30.34" (32.108428°)
LONGITUDE = 103°35'21.07" (103.589186%)
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M, EAST)
N: 404022.04' E: 771598.87
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M, EAST)

N: 403964.27' E: 73041267

NOOVBO1"W — 2640.55° (Meas.)

@
<

K
A

5

g

I
SURFACE HOLE LOCATION

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION/
LAST TAKE POINT
SECTION CORNER LOCATED

500
0’

SCALE
DRAWNBY: C.D.L. 10-21-20

LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT

1000

2

LP/

Detail A"
No Scale

See Detall ‘A”

S0007'52FE — 2639.83 (Meas.)

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained
herein is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest or
unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed botiom hole location or has a
right to drill this well at this location pursuant
to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order
heretofore entered by the division.

P 22 4/14/21
Signat Date
Amithy Crawford
Printed Name
acrawford@cimarex.com
E-mail Address
HSURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certifyy that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual surveys made by me or under my
supervision, and that the same is true and
correct lo the best of my belief.

JULY 05, 2018

Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

S89'53°08"W — 2643.77° (Meas.)

‘L %—"SHL 1180
e

S58954°44"W — 2645.70° (Meas.)

Certificate Number:
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575)393-0720

Digwrict I

811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District TV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 36 of 58

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

1 er 2Pool Code 2 Poo)
30-025-503Y% 987180 WC-025 G-09 5253308P;UPR WOLFCAMP
4 Praperly Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
39981 CASCADE 29 FEDERAL 75H
7 OGRID No. ¢ Operator Name 9 Elevation
215099 CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 3397.4
»Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 29 258 33E 390 SOUTH 1140 EAST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 29 258 33E 100 NORTH 690 EAST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

S895308"W — 2643.77 (Meas.)

+
ST W = 269570 (WMeos)

1 e ) "OPERATOR
S8549°36"W ~ 2644.44" (Meas.) CERTIFICATION
L1
‘— T ﬁ- 1 hereby certify that the information contained
m) BHL/ LTP ? £60° herein is true and complete to the best of my
T ATITIDE = 3990543 33" (30 0053835 | knowledge and belief, and that this
™~ LATITUDE = 32°05'43.38" (32.095383%) o =y organization either owns a working interest or
‘g | LONGITUDE = 103°3522.05" (103.589458°) 1=/ [ unleased mineral interest in the land including
iy % E*K)i Al | g tlfe pmpos.ed bt‘mom hole lf;catian.ar has a
= LATITUDE = 32°05'42.93" (32.095258°) Dis AgCes Xt eferenced on l_’]at o = vight to drill this well ai this location pursuant
=~ LONGITUDE = 103°35'20.35" (103.588987°) sectio lines are pependicular. I = to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
S STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) *  Basisof Bearing is a Transverse | . or working interest, or to u voluntary pooling
My N: 399231.59" E: 771693.74" Merczior Pm-‘““":‘ “:“h"a Central :} agreement or a compulsory pooling order
idhan of
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAS' I~ eretofore entered by the division.
S’; T T Meridian of W103°53'00' | S heretofe red by the divisi
N: 173.94' E: 730507.32' .
& m NAD & AT} | S ity Cravgodd 4114/21
eV Signatur€ . e Date
| LATITUDE = 32°05'43.37" (32.095381°) I |
LONGITUDE = 103°35'16.82" (103.588005°) LINE TABLE .
2 NAD 27 (LE/FTF) gl :g Amlthy Crawford
s} LATITUDE = 32"05'42.'92" (3!2.095257") LINE IRECTION | LENGTH T a - Printed Name
I LONGITUDE = 103°35'15.12" (103.587534° % % K
N STATE PLANE NAD 53 (N3 EAST) u "4g" ] N ;
B G'55'48"W | 2544.80 Nis 1Y
1 B B i — ¥ §|§’ S | acrawford@cimarex.com
[N STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N, EAST) | L2 | hes5e28"€ | 450.03° 8l %
< N: 300]176.55" E: 730937.25" | BSURVEYOR
NAD K3 (BHLLTF) 5 CERTIFICATION
LATITUDE = 32°0%°30.78" (32.108550°) ? 9 | 1 hereby certify that the well location shown
LONGITUDE = 103°35'16.79" (103.587998°) - on this plat was plotted from field notes of
NAD 27 (BHL/LTP I actual surveys made by me or under my
LATITUDE = 32°06'30.33" (32.108425°) I supervision, and that the same is frue and
',,,\- LONGITUDE = 103°35'15.10" (103.587526°) @ correct to the best of my belief.
5] STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M, EAST) | S JULY 05,2018
g N: 404024.66" E: 77211278’ §
< STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M, EAST) | < | Date of Survey
I{) N: d03966.89 E: 730026.57 | -N) Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
19 [ &
S| @ = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION I rﬁ
5+ - My
‘& < = LANDING POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT | Q
O = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
1 |
N LAST TAKE POINT | "
i A = SECTION CORNER LOCATED ™
Slg s g | R
3[& 8 = S : | 1140 S
S SHL S
2 690 0
SCALE gl  BlLesFTP
DRAWN BY: C.DI.L. 10-21-20 = A

Certificate Number:
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MODRALL SPERLING

LAWYERS

. Deana M. Bennett
April 6, 2023 505.848.1834

dmb@meodrall.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Cimarex Energy Co. for administrative approval of a
640-acre, more or less, non-standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp
Formation comprised Section 29, Township 25 South, Range 33 East, Lea
County New Mexico.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application filed with the New Mexico
Conservation Division on this date. Any objections that you have to this application
must be filed in writing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the
date the Division receives the above referenced application. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, the application may be approved administratively by
the Division.

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact:

Eddie Behm

Reservoir Engineer
Cimarex Energy Co.
Eddie.Behm(@)coterra.com
(432) 571-7865

Singerely, ,
ngﬁffg B{n /{// % /’)uiﬁ

nett
Attorney for Cimarex Energy Co.

Modrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street NW
Suite 1000
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87102

EXHIBIT PO Box 2168
Albuquerque,
g New Mexico 87103-2168
-g Tel: 505.848.1800
—_— www.modrall.com
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See chart for WIOS
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MODRALL SPERLING

LAWYERS

. Deana M. Bennett
April 6, 2023 505.848.1834

dmb@meodrall.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Cimarex Energy Co. for administrative approval of a
640-acre, more or less, non-standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp
Formation comprised Section 29, Township 25 South, Range 33 East, Lea
County New Mexico.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application filed with the New Mexico
Conservation Division on this date. Any objections that you have to this application
must be filed in writing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the
date the Division receives the above referenced application. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, the application may be approved administratively by
the Division.

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact:

Eddie Behm

Reservoir Engineer
Cimarex Energy Co.
Eddie.Behm(@)coterra.com
(432) 571-7865

Singerely, ,
ngﬁffg B{n /{// % /’)uiﬁ

nett
Attorney for Cimarex Energy Co.

Modrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street NW
Suite 1000
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87102

EXHIBIT PO Box 2168
Albuquerque,
g New Mexico 87103-2168
-g Tel: 505.848.1800
—_— www.modrall.com
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CIMAREX

March 20, 2023

VIA E-FILING

Acting Director Dylan M. Fuge and OCD Engineering Bureau
Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Cimarex Energy Co. for administrative approval of a 640-acre, more or
less, non-standard spacing unit in the Wolfcamp Formation comprised Section 29, Township
25 South, Range 33 East, Lea County New Mexico.

Dear Director Fuge/OCD Engineering Bureau:

Cimarex Energy Co., OGRID Number 215099, respectfully requests administrative approval of a 640-
acre, more or less, non-standard unit (“NSU”’) comprised of Section 29, Township 25 South, Range 33
East, Lea County, New Mexico. The NSU would be dedicated to the following wells (the “Wells”):

Well Name API Number

Cascade 29 Federal 15H (30-025-46355)

Cascade 29 Federal 16H (30-025-46305)

Cascade 29 Federal 17H (30-025-46306)

Cascade 29 Federal 18H (30-025-50787)

Cascade 29 Federal 71H (30-025-50784)

Cascade 29 Federal 72H (30-025-50291)

Cascade 29 Federal 73H (30-025-50292) |
Cascade 29 Federal 74H (30-025-50293) ;
Cascade 29 Federal 75H (30-025-50294)

The Wells will develop the Wolfcamp formation, and the only pool within the Wolfcamp formation
underlying the proposed NSU is WC-025 G-09 S253309P; UPR Wolfcamp (Code 39981), which
follows the statewide spacing rules. If Cimarex were to follow the state-wide rules, Cimarex would
have to have two (2) 320-acre units (using a proximity tract on each half section to create the 320-acre
units) to have standard units. In addition, Cimarex would have to apply for non-standard location
approval for the Cascade 29 Federal 71H well. Alternatively, Cimarex could have three standard 320-
acre spacing units, but that would require that the units overlap. In Cimarex’ opinion, a single non-
standard unit is preferable to allow for more efficient development of the acreage as well as to match
the corresponding proposed Communitization Agreement. In addition, a single 640-acre unit is optimal
given that Cimarex owns 100% of the working interests in Section 29. None of the proposed wells
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encroach on any of the offsetting tracts, and therefore no offsefting tracts will be affected by this
application. Cimarex is giving notice to the offsetting tracts as required by OCD’s regulations.

Approval will allow Cimarex to use fewer surface facilities, which will in turn reduce surface
disturbance by consolidating roads, tanks, and pipelines. In addition, approval of Cimarex’ application
promotes effective well spacing and will allow Cimarex to commingle production.

Conversely, if Cimarex’ NSU application is not approved, Cimarex will need to construct additional
flowlines, roads, and an additional CTB. I have included as Exhibits C-1 and C-2 slides showing that
no additional facilities are needed for a non-standard umit (C-1) and the additional required
infrastructure needed if Cimarex has to develop the Wells using standard spacing (C-2).

Exhibit C-3 compares and contrasts, in table format, the reduced surface acreage and the cost savings
that will occur if the NSU is approved. Developing the acreage as a single, non-standard unit will result
in 25 acres less surface disturbance than if Cimarex has tc develop the acreage using standard units. If
Cimarex” NSU application is approved, that would eliminate the need to build an additional central
tank battery, which effectively cuts permitted fugitive VOC emissions, spill risk, and flares in half, In
addition, total capital costs would be significantly reduced because no additional infrastructure is
required to operate the single, non-standard unit.

In my opinion, approval of the NSU is in the best interest of conservation, prevention of waste, and
protection of correlative rights.

Thank you for your consideration. Should you have any questions please contact me at
Eddie.Behm@coterra.com or (432) 571-7865.

Sincerely,

Eddie Behm
Reservoir Engineer
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Cascade 29 Fed Com Area

Proposed Non-Standard Horizontal Spacing Unit
Section 29, T26S-R33E: All
640.00 Acres

EXHIBIT
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Cascade 29 Fed Com Area

Standard Spacing Unit Versus Non-Standard Spacing Unit

Standard Non-Standard

Tract 1:
NMNMO043562 NMNMO026394 !

Fed | {Fed) |
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Cascade 29 Fed Com Area

Wolfcamp Development

15H 16H i7H 18H 71H 72H 73H 74H 75H

Tract 1: Tract 2:

| NMNMO026394

NMNMO43562

Fed
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Planned Development
(5/23):
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Wolfcamp:

Cascade 29 Fed Com Area

Well List with Pool Code

Pool Code: 98180; WC-025 G-09 S253309P; Upper Wolfcamp

Cascade 29 Federal 15H
Cascade 29 Federal 16H
Cascade 29 Federal 17H
Cascade 29 Federal 18H
Cascade 29 Federal 71H
Cascade 29 Federal 72H
Cascade 29 Federal 73H
Cascade 29 Federal 74H

Cascade 29 Federal 75H
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(30-025-46355)
(30-025-46305)
(30-025-46306)
(30-025-50787)
(30-025-50784)
(30-025-50291)
(30-025-50292)
(30-025-50293)

(30-025-50294)

Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well
Proposed Well

Proposed Well
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 205060

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:
CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 215099
600 N. Marienfeld Street Action Number:
Midland, TX 79701 205060
Action Type:
[UF-NSP] Non-Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created | Condition Condition
By Date

llowe | None 4/7/2023

Released to Imaging: 5/2/2023 5:02:01 PM



